
2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 318 241
  Points Per Game 26.5 20.1
FIRST DOWNS 220 236
  R u s h i n g 85 109
  P a s s i n g 118 118
  P e n a l t y 17 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 1748 1943
  Yards gained rushing 2000 2202
  Yards lost rushing 252 259
  Rushing Attempts 398 473
  Average Per Rush 4.4 4.1
  Average Per Game 145.7 161.9
  TDs Rushing 18 8
PASSING YARDAGE 2785 2376
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 222-339-11 209-315-6
  Average Per Pass 8.2 7.5
  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.4
  Average Per Game 232.1 198.0
  TDs Passing 21 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 4533 4319
  Total Plays 737 788
  Average Per Play 6.2 5.5
  Average Per Game 377.8 359.9
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 43-915 55-1022
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-121 18-197
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 6-74 11-144
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.3 18.6
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.0 10.9
INT RETURN AVERAGE 12.3 13.1
FUMBLES-LOST 17-8 22-9
PENALTIES-Yards 69-508 62-484
  Average Per Game 42.3 40.3
PUNTS-Yards 48-2051 54-2147
  Average Per Punt 42.7 39.8
  Net punt average 37.4 36.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 2 4  3 0 : 3 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 63/148 67/162
  3rd-Down Pct 43% 41%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/17 8/16
  4th-Down Pct 47% 50%
SACKS BY-Yards 24-127 19-128
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 41 28
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-14 15-20
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 1-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (34-41) 83% (31-43) 72%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-41) 66% (17-43) 40%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (39-39) 100% (26-26) 100%
ATTENDANCE 340576 319002
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/48654 5/63800
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Miami (Fla.) 72 90 52 104 0 318
Opponents 45 94 40 62 0 241



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Lamar Miller 12-12 227 1335 63 1272 5.6 9 79 106.0
Mike James 12-2 72 286 11 275 3.8 7 32 22.9
Jacory Harris 11-11 53 224 136 88 1.7 0 28 8.0
Eduardo Clements 12-0 15 82 0 82 5.5 1 22 6.8
Maurice Hagens 12-4 7 21 0 21 3.0 0 5 1.8
Travis Benjamin 11-9 8 28 9 19 2.4 0 9 1.7
Stephen Morris  5 - 1 11 24 26 -2 -0.2 1 13 -0.4
Spencer Whipple 12-0 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2
TEAM  7 - 0 4 0 5 -5 -1.2 0 0 -0.7
Total 12 398 2000 252 1748 4.4 18 79 145.7
Opponents 12 473 2202 259 1943 4.1 8 47 161.9

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Jacory Harris 11-11 150.61 195-300-9 65.0 2486 20 77 226.0
Stephen Morris  5 - 1 123.71 26-37-2 70.3 283 0 37 56.6
Phillip Dorsett 12-1 564.40 1-1-0 100.0 16 1 16 1.3
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 148.45 222-339-11 65.5 2785 21 77 232.1
Opponents 12 142.66 209-315-6 66.3 2376 16 78 198.0

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Tommy Streeter 12-7 46 811 17.6 8 57 67.6
Travis Benjamin 11-9 41 609 14.9 3 77 55.4
Allen Hurns 12-7 31 415 13.4 4 41 34.6
Clive Walford 12-8 18 172 9.6 1 25 14.3
Lamar Miller 12-12 17 85 5.0 1 16 7.1
Eduardo Clements 12-0 14 163 11.6 0 24 13.6
Phillip Dorsett 12-1 14 147 10.5 1 31 12.2
LaRon Byrd 12-2 11 125 11.4 1 25 10.4
Chase Ford 12-6 9 88 9.8 1 33 7.3
Mike James 12-2 9 80 8.9 1 36 6.7
Maurice Hagens 12-4 6 57 9.5 0 18 4.8
Kendal Thompkins 12-0 3 21 7.0 0 14 1.8
Asante Cleveland  8 - 0 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.8
John Calhoun 12-0 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Rashawn Scott  6 - 0 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
Total 12 222 2785 12.5 21 77 232.1
Opponents 12 209 2376 11.4 16 78 198.0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Travis Benjamin 11 121 11.0 0 44
Total 11 121 11.0 0 44
Opponents 18 197 10.9 1 83

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
JoJo Nicolas 2 0 0.0 0 0
Ray-Ray Armstrong 1 0 0.0 0 0
Brandon McGee 1 15 15.0 0 15
Vaughn Telemaque 1 0 0.0 0 0
Kelvin Cain 1 59 59.0 1 59
Total 6 74 12.3 1 59
Opponents 11 144 13.1 2 54

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Travis Benjamin 25 592 23.7 0 54
Lamar Miller 7 162 23.1 0 34
Phillip Dorsett 4 82 20.5 0 22
Davon Johnson 2 45 22.5 0 24
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0
A.J. Highsmith 1 0 0.0 0 0
Denzel Perryman 1 0 0.0 0 0
Maurice Hagens 1 7 7.0 0 7
Brandon McGee 1 27 27.0 0 27
Total 43 915 21.3 0 54
Opponents 55 1022 18.6 0 39

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Nathan Gholston 1 2 2.0 0 2
JoJo Nicolas 0 0 0.0 1 0
Total 1 2 2.0 1 2
Opponents 3 34 11.3 1 30



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jake Wieclaw - 11-14 39-39 - - - - - 72
Lamar Miller 10 - - - - - - - 60
Mike James 8 - - - - - - - 48
Tommy Streeter 8 - - - - - - - 48
Allen Hurns 4 - - - - - - - 24
Travis Benjamin 3 - - - - - - - 18
Chase Ford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Stephen Morris 1 - - - - - - - 6
Phillip Dorsett 1 - - - - - - - 6
JoJo Nicolas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Clive Walford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Eduardo Clements 1 - - - - - - - 6
LaRon Byrd 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kelvin Cain 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jacory Harris - - - - - 0-1 - - 0
TEAM - - - 0-1 - - - - 0
Total 41 11-14 39-39 0-1 - 0-1 - - 318
Opponents 28 15-20 26-26 - 1 1-2 - - 241

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jacory Harris 11 353 88 2486 2574 234.0
Lamar Miller 12 227 1272 0 1272 106.0
Stephen Morris 5 48 -2 283 281 56.2
Mike James 12 72 275 0 275 22.9
Eduardo Clements 12 15 82 0 82 6.8
Maurice Hagens 12 7 21 0 21 1.8
Travis Benjamin 11 8 19 0 19 1.7
Phillip Dorsett 12 1 0 16 16 1.3
Spencer Whipple 12 1 -2 0 -2 -0.2
TEAM 7 5 -5 0 -5 -0.7
Total 12 737 1748 2785 4533 377.8
Opponents 12 788 1943 2376 4319 359.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Jake Wieclaw 11-14 78.6 0-0 3-3 5-5 3-6 0-0 49 1

FG Sequence Miami (Fla.) Opponents
Maryland (30) (24),(29),(28),23,(32)
Ohio State (25) (22),(24)
Kansas State (39) 46
Bethune-Cookman (30) 38
Virginia Tech - (28)
North Carolina (41),(43),(28) (20)
Georgia Tech 47,(39) -
Virginia 40 (22),(24),32
Duke - -
Florida State - (37),37,(21),(38)
USF (26),41,(36) (42)
Boston College (49) (30)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Dalton Botts 48 2051 42.7 62 3 19 11 11 0
Total 48 2051 42.7 62 3 19 11 11 0
Opponents 54 2147 39.8 66 4 18 18 8 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Jake Wieclaw 60 3900 65.0 4 1
Dalton Botts 1 21 21.0 0 1
Total 61 3921 64.3 4 2 18.6 46.2 23
Opponents 53 3384 63.8 9 2 21.3 43.2 26



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Lamar Miller 12 1272 85 0 162 0 1519 126.6
Travis Benjamin 11 19 609 121 592 0 1341 121.9
Tommy Streeter 12 0 811 0 0 0 811 67.6
Allen Hurns 12 0 415 0 0 0 415 34.6
Mike James 12 275 80 0 0 0 355 29.6
Eduardo Clemen 12 82 163 0 0 0 245 20.4
Phillip Dorsett 12 0 147 0 82 0 229 19.1
Clive Walford 12 0 172 0 0 0 172 14.3
LaRon Byrd 12 0 125 0 0 0 125 10.4
Chase Ford 12 0 88 0 0 0 88 7.3
Jacory Harris 11 88 0 0 0 0 88 8.0
Maurice Hagens 12 21 57 0 7 0 85 7.1
Kelvin Cain 9 0 0 0 0 59 59 6.6
Davon Johnson 10 0 0 0 45 0 45 4.5
Brandon McGee 12 0 0 0 27 15 42 3.5
Kendal Thompki 12 0 21 0 0 0 21 1.8
Asante Clevelan 8 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.8
John Calhoun 12 0 4 0 0 0 4 0.3
Rashawn Scott 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Spencer Whippl 12 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.2
Stephen Morris 5 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.4
TEAM 7 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -0.7
Total 12 1748 2785 121 915 74 5643 470.2
Opponents 12 1943 2376 197 1022 144 5682 473.5



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

31 Sean Spence 11-11 54 52 106 14.0-39 3.0-23 . 1 . . 1 . .
52 Denzel Perryman 12-5 47 22 69 6.5-13 1.0-3 . . 1 . 2 . .
29 JoJo Nicolas 12-12 37 29 66 2.5-3 . 2-0 1 . 1-0 1 . .
7 Vaughn Telemaque 12-12 36 23 59 0.5-1 . 1-0 1 . 1-0 . . .
59 James Gaines 12-8 24 34 58 3.0-7 . . 1 . . . . .
54 Micanor Regis 11-6 19 22 41 6.5-20 2.0-5 . 4 1 . . . .
71 Anthony Chickillo 12-9 15 23 38 6.5-25 5.0-20 . . 1 1-0 1 . .
21 Brandon McGee 12-12 25 13 38 2.5-11 1.0-8 1-15 2 . . . . .
56 Marcus Robinson 12-7 22 15 37 7.5-32 5.0-27 . 2 1 . 2 . .
26 Ray-Ray Armstrong 7-1 20 14 34 0.5-1 . 1-0 2 . 1-0 . . .
41 Mike Williams 12-12 20 9 29 2.0-6 . . 3 . 1-0 . . .
48 Andrew Smith 12-4 15 9 24 2.0-3 . . . 1 . . . .
98 Darius Smith 12-7 14 7 21 3.0-12 1.0-3 . 1 . . . . .
94 Kelvin Cain 9-2 15 5 20 . . 1-59 . . . 1 . .
58 Jordan Futch 9-4 9 11 20 2.0-9 1.0-8 . 2 1 1-0 . . .
97 Adewale Ojomo 11-10 9 10 19 3.5-14 1.5-10 . 1 1 . 1 . .
45 Ramon Buchanan 4-4 11 7 18 2.0-5 . . . . . . 1 .
35 Olivier Vernon 6-3 15 3 18 3.5-9 1.5-5 . . . 1-0 1 . .
32 Lee Chambers 9-0 11 4 15 . . . 1 . . . . .
20 Thomas Finnie 11-0 10 4 14 1.0-4 . . 1 . . . . .
30 A.J. Highsmith 11-0 8 4 12 . . . . . . . . .
28 Andrew Swasey 12-0 6 5 11 . . . 1 . . . . .
96 Porter, C. 2-0 5 5 10 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .
83 Kendal Thompkins 12-0 8 1 9 . . . . . . . . .
23 Eduardo Clements 12-0 7 2 9 . . . . . . . . .
51 Shayon Green 4-0 4 3 7 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
39 Tyrone Cornileus 9-0 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
4O Nantambu Fentress 7-0 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .
99 Marcus Forston 3-3 3 2 5 1.0-6 1.0-6 . . . . 1 . .
37 Nathan Gholston 8-0 2 2 4 . . . . . 1-2 . . .
36 Gionni Paul 7-0 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
91 Olsen Pierre 7-0 3 1 4 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
24 Davon Johnson 10-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
5 Mike James 12-2 2 1 3 . . . . . . 1 . .
22 Kacy Rodgers 10-0 2 1 3 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
70 Jon Feliciano 10-8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
85 Phillip Dorsett 12-1 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
40 Jake Wieclaw 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
2 LaRon Byrd 12-2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
3B Jordan Tolson 1-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
90 Chris Dunckel 2-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
87 Ben Bruneau 2-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
76 Sean Harvey 1-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
43 John Calhoun 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
62 Shane McDermott 10-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
60 Chris Ivory 12-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
1 Allen Hurns 12-7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 Dalton Botts 12-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
6 Lamar Miller 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
TM TEAM 7-0 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 12 503 356 859 73-225 24-127 6-74 24 7 9-2 12 1 .
Opponents 12 449 246 695 59-224 19-128 11-144 37 11 7-34 9 1 .



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 05, 2011 at Maryland  L 24-32 52875

Sep 17, 2011 #17 OHIO STATE W 24-6 66279
Sep 24, 2011 KANSAS STATE  L 24-28 43786
Oct 01, 2011 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 45-14 40387

* Oct 08, 2011 at #21 Virginia Tech  L 35-38 66233
* Oct 15, 2011 at North Carolina W 30-24 60000
* Oct 22, 2011 #20 GEORGIA TECH W 24-7 43716
* Oct 27, 2011 VIRGINIA  L 21-28 40403
* Nov 05, 2011 DUKE W 49-14 62053
* Nov 12, 2011 at Florida State  L 19-23 82322

Nov 19, 2011 at USF W 6-3 57572
* Nov 25, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE  L 17-24 43952
* = Atlantic Coast Conference game

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Lamar Miller 12-12 227 1335 63 1272 5.6 9 79 106.0
Mike James 12-2 72 286 11 275 3.8 7 32 22.9
Jacory Harris 11-11 53 224 136 88 1.7 0 28 8.0
Eduardo Clements 12-0 15 82 0 82 5.5 1 22 6.8
Maurice Hagens 12-4 7 21 0 21 3.0 0 5 1.8
Travis Benjamin 11-9 8 28 9 19 2.4 0 9 1.7
Stephen Morris  5 - 1 11 24 26 -2 -0.2 1 13 -0.4
Spencer Whipple 12-0 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2
TEAM  7 - 0 4 0 5 -5 -1.2 0 0 -0.7
Total 12 398 2000 252 1748 4.4 18 79 145.7
Opponents 12 473 2202 259 1943 4.1 8 47 161.9

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Jacory Harris 11-11 150.61 195-300-9 65.0 2486 20 77 226.0
Stephen Morris  5 - 1 123.71 26-37-2 70.3 283 0 37 56.6
Phillip Dorsett 12-1 564.40 1-1-0 100.0 16 1 16 1.3
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 148.45 222-339-11 65.5 2785 21 77 232.1
Opponents 12 142.66 209-315-6 66.3 2376 16 78 198.0

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Tommy Streeter 12-7 46 811 17.6 8 57 67.6
Travis Benjamin 11-9 41 609 14.9 3 77 55.4
Allen Hurns 12-7 31 415 13.4 4 41 34.6
Clive Walford 12-8 18 172 9.6 1 25 14.3
Lamar Miller 12-12 17 85 5.0 1 16 7.1
Eduardo Clements 12-0 14 163 11.6 0 24 13.6
Phillip Dorsett 12-1 14 147 10.5 1 31 12.2
LaRon Byrd 12-2 11 125 11.4 1 25 10.4
Chase Ford 12-6 9 88 9.8 1 33 7.3
Mike James 12-2 9 80 8.9 1 36 6.7
Maurice Hagens 12-4 6 57 9.5 0 18 4.8
Kendal Thompkins 12-0 3 21 7.0 0 14 1.8
Asante Cleveland  8 - 0 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.8
John Calhoun 12-0 1 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Rashawn Scott  6 - 0 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
Total 12 222 2785 12.5 21 77 232.1
Opponents 12 209 2376 11.4 16 78 198.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Jake Wieclaw 11-14 78.6 0-0 3-3 5-5 3-6 0-0 49 1

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jake Wieclaw - 11-14 39-39 - - - - - 72
Lamar Miller 10 - - - - - - - 60
Mike James 8 - - - - - - - 48
Tommy Streeter 8 - - - - - - - 48
Allen Hurns 4 - - - - - - - 24
Travis Benjamin 3 - - - - - - - 18
Kelvin Cain 1 - - - - - - - 6
Eduardo Clements 1 - - - - - - - 6
JoJo Nicolas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Phillip Dorsett 1 - - - - - - - 6
LaRon Byrd 1 - - - - - - - 6
Clive Walford 1 - - - - - - - 6
Stephen Morris 1 - - - - - - - 6
Chase Ford 1 - - - - - - - 6
TEAM - - - 0-1 - - - - 0
Jacory Harris - - - - - 0-1 - - 0
Total 41 11-14 39-39 0-1 - 0-1 - - 318
Opponents 28 15-20 26-26 - 1 1-2 - - 241

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 6-6 4-3 2-3 0-0
Conference 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
Non-Conference 3-1 2-1 1-0 0-0

Team Statistics UM OPP
FIRST DOWNS 220 236
  R u s h i n g 85 109
  P a s s i n g 118 118
  P e n a l t y 17 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 1748 1943
  Rushing Attempts 398 473
  Average Per Rush 4.4 4.1
  Average Per Game 145.7 161.9
  TDs Rushing 18 8
PASSING YARDAGE 2785 2376
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 222-339-11 209-315-6
  Average Per Pass 8.2 7.5
  Average Per Catch 12.5 11.4
  Average Per Game 232.1 198.0
  TDs Passing 21 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 4533 4319
  Average Per Play 6.2 5.5
  Average Per Game 377.8 359.9
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 43-915 55-1022
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-121 18-197
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 6-74 11-144
FUMBLES-LOST 17-8 22-9
PENALTIES-Yards 69-508 62-484
PUNTS-AVG 48-42.7 54-39.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 2 4  3 0 : 3 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 63/148 67/162
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/17 8/16

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
JoJo Nicolas 2 0 0.0 0 0
Kelvin Cain 1 59 59.0 1 59
Vaughn Telemaque 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ray-Ray Armstrong 1 0 0.0 0 0
Brandon McGee 1 15 15.0 0 15

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Dalton Botts 48 2051 42.7 62 3 19 11 11 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Travis Benjamin 11 121 11.0 0 44
Total 11 121 11.0 0 44
Opponents 18 197 10.9 1 83

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Travis Benjamin 25 592 23.7 0 54
Lamar Miller 7 162 23.1 0 34
Phillip Dorsett 4 82 20.5 0 22
Davon Johnson 2 45 22.5 0 24
Maurice Hagens 1 7 7.0 0 7
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0
Brandon McGee 1 27 27.0 0 27
A.J. Highsmith 1 0 0.0 0 0
Denzel Perryman 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 43 915 21.3 0 54
Opponents 55 1022 18.6 0 39

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Lamar Miller 12 1272 85 0 162 0 1519 126.6
Travis Benjamin 11 19 609 121 592 0 1341 121.9
Tommy Streeter 12 0 811 0 0 0 811 67.6
Allen Hurns 12 0 415 0 0 0 415 34.6
Mike James 12 275 80 0 0 0 355 29.6
Total 12 1748 2785 121 915 74 5643 470.2
Opponents 12 1943 2376 197 1022 144 5682 473.5

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jacory Harris 11 353 88 2486 2574 234.0
Lamar Miller 12 227 1272 0 1272 106.0
Stephen Morris 5 48 -2 283 281 56.2
Mike James 12 72 275 0 275 22.9
Eduardo Clements 12 15 82 0 82 6.8
Total 12 737 1748 2785 4533 377.8
O t 12 788 1943 2376 4319 359 9



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Game Results (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

* Sep 05, 2011 at Maryland  L 24-32 0-1 0-1 3:17 52875
Sep 17, 2011 #17 OHIO STATE W 24-6 1-1 0-1 3:00 66279
Sep 24, 2011 KANSAS STATE  L 24-28 1-2 0-1 3:06 43786
Oct 01, 2011 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 45-14 2-2 0-1 3:23 40387

* Oct 08, 2011 at #21 Virginia Tech  L 35-38 2-3 0-2 3:21 66233
* Oct 15, 2011 at North Carolina W 30-24 3-3 1-2 3:24 60000
* Oct 22, 2011 #20 GEORGIA TECH W 24-7 4-3 2-2 3:01 43716
* Oct 27, 2011 VIRGINIA  L 21-28 4-4 2-3 3:07 40403
* Nov 05, 2011 DUKE W 49-14 5-4 3-3 3:06 62053
* Nov 12, 2011 at Florida State  L 19-23 5-5 3-4 3:33 82322
Nov 19, 2011 at USF W 6-3 6-5 3-4 3:00 57572

* Nov 25, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE  L 17-24 6-6 3-5 3:12 43952

* = Atlantic Coast Conference game



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 05 at Maryland 40 172 3 41 19 195 0 37 19-28-2 195 0 37 8 170 0 34 0 0 0 0 367
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 42 240 1 54 16 123 2 29 16-23-2 123 2 29 2 37 0 20 1 24 0 24 363
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 27 139 1 59 21 272 2 34 21-31-1 272 2 34 5 117 0 41 2 17 0 15 411
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 24 126 3 43 15 209 2 56 15-20-0 209 2 56 2 61 0 33 1 44 0 44 335
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 38 236 1 37 14 283 4 77 14-22-0 283 4 77 3 39 0 29 1 7 0 7 519
Oct 15 at North Carolina 27 44 0 11 20 267 3 30 20-30-0 267 3 30 4 42 0 19 1 -7 0 0 311
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 41 122 2 18 8 140 0 48 8-23-1 140 0 48 1 48 0 48 1 -2 0 0 262
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 28 85 0 19 23 347 3 57 23-32-0 347 3 57 6 175 0 54 0 0 0 0 432
Nov 05 DUKE 39 265 4 32 14 202 3 36 14-21-0 202 3 36 2 33 0 22 1 3 0 3 467
Nov 12 at Florida State 36 140 2 28 22 243 1 25 22-34-1 243 1 25 4 75 0 25 2 17 0 17 383
Nov 19 at USF 40 57 0 15 27 259 0 25 27-35-0 259 0 25 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 316
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 16 122 1 79 23 245 1 60 23-40-4 245 1 60 5 98 0 20 1 18 0 18 367
Miami (Fla.) 398 1748 18 79 222 2785 21 77 222-339-11 2785 21 77 43 915 0 54 11 121 0 44 4533
Opponents 473 1943 8 47 209 2376 16 78 209-315-6 2376 16 78 55 1022 0 39 18 197 1 83 4319

 Games played: 12
 Avg per rush: 4.4
 Avg per catch: 12.5
 Pass efficiency: 148.45
 Kick ret avg: 21.3
 Punt ret avg: 11.0
 All purpose avg/game: 470.2
 Total offense avg/gm: 377.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 05 at Maryland 49 34 83 5.0-13 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 36 22 58 3.0-12 2.0-10 1 1-0 1-0 1 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 35 36 71 8.0-28 4.0-18 2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3-3 0 0 0 24
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 60 30 90 10.0-43 7.0-39 2 1-0 1-59 0 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 45
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 30 46 76 6.0-15 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 35
Oct 15 at North Carolina 51 40 91 8.0-32 4.0-23 2 2-2 0-0 4 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 30
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 50 12 62 6.0-14 2.0-4 2 2-0 1-0 0 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 40 26 66 6.0-13 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 21
Nov 05 DUKE 40 36 76 4.0-4 0.0-0 0 1-0 1-0 1 2 0 7-7 0 0 0 49
Nov 12 at Florida State 35 16 51 8.0-23 3.0-17 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 19
Nov 19 at USF 38 14 52 3.0-11 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-15 0 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 6
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 39 44 83 6.0-17 2.0-7 1 1-0 0-0 0 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 17
Miami (Fla.) 503 356 859 73.0-225 23.0-118 12 9-2 6-74 7 24 1 39-39 0 0 0 318
Opponents 449 246 695 59.0-224 19.0-128 9 7-34 11-144 11 37 1 26-26 0 1 0 241

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 05 at Maryland 2 77 38.5 41 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 30 0 5 322 64.4 0 0
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 4 191 47.8 58 0 0 2 1 0 1-1 25 0 4 233 58.2 0 0
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 4 156 39.0 42 0 1 3 0 1 1-1 39 0 5 294 58.8 1 0
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 3 117 39.0 42 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 30 0 8 526 65.8 0 0
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 2 83 41.5 46 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 6 408 68.0 0 1
Oct 15 at North Carolina 5 171 34.2 42 0 0 2 0 0 3-3 43 0 7 459 65.6 0 0
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 4 186 46.5 58 0 1 0 2 2 1-2 39 1 5 349 69.8 2 0
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 3 129 43.0 58 0 0 2 1 2 0-1 0 0 4 263 65.8 0 0
Nov 05 DUKE 2 89 44.5 46 0 1 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 8 536 67.0 0 0
Nov 12 at Florida State 5 226 45.2 55 0 0 1 2 0 0-0 0 0 3 197 65.7 0 0
Nov 19 at USF 8 347 43.4 56 0 0 2 3 3 2-3 36 0 2 124 62.0 0 0
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 6 279 46.5 62 0 0 4 2 1 1-1 49 0 4 210 52.5 1 1
Miami (Fla.) 48 2051 42.7 62 0 3 19 11 11 11-14 49 1 61 3921 64.3 4 2
Opponents 54 2147 39.8 66 0 4 18 8 18 15-20 42 1 53 3384 63.8 9 2



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 05 at Maryland 34 151 0 24 31 348 1 52 31-44-1 348 1 52 5 78 0 17 1 2 0 2 499
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 37 174 0 17 4 35 0 12 4-18-1 35 0 12 4 71 0 26 2 32 0 27 209
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 44 265 2 47 12 133 2 34 12-18-0 133 2 34 4 64 0 21 0 0 0 0 398
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 46 219 1 37 23 203 1 23 23-38-1 203 1 23 8 153 0 38 0 0 0 0 422
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 38 172 2 19 23 310 3 60 23-25-0 310 3 60 5 88 0 23 1 17 0 17 482
Oct 15 at North Carolina 42 141 1 20 29 288 2 39 29-38-0 288 2 39 7 174 0 39 3 13 0 18 429
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 48 134 1 11 7 77 0 17 7-14-1 77 0 17 3 45 0 23 1 -9 0 0 211
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 42 207 0 37 12 263 3 78 12-21-0 263 3 78 4 59 0 28 1 2 0 2 470
Nov 05 DUKE 33 148 1 14 22 194 1 30 22-32-1 194 1 30 8 154 0 21 1 0 0 0 342
Nov 12 at Florida State 29 63 0 18 17 196 1 33 17-23-0 196 1 33 3 66 0 34 3 106 1 83 259
Nov 19 at USF 30 116 0 16 16 133 0 15 16-27-1 133 0 15 2 32 0 19 3 12 0 11 249
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 50 153 0 14 13 196 2 32 13-17-0 196 2 32 2 38 0 20 2 22 0 14 349
Opponents 473 1943 8 47 209 2376 16 78 209-315-6 2376 16 78 55 1022 0 39 18 197 1 83 4319
Miami (Fla.) 398 1748 18 79 222 2785 21 77 222-339-11 2785 21 77 43 915 0 54 11 121 0 44 4533

 Games played: 12
 Avg per rush: 4.1
 Avg per catch: 11.4
 Pass efficiency: 142.66
 Kick ret avg: 18.6
 Punt ret avg: 10.9
 All purpose avg/game: 473.5
 Total offense avg/gm: 359.9

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 05 at Maryland 37 50 87 6.0-22 2.0-12 2 2-30 2-57 0 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 32
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 42 22 64 3.0-4 0.0-0 1 0-0 2-19 0 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 6
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 37 18 55 1.0-2 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-11 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 28
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 32 6 38 4.0-16 2.0-12 1 1-0 0-0 1 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 29 36 65 6.0-24 3.0-16 0 0-0 0-0 6 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 38
Oct 15 at North Carolina 39 16 55 7.0-27 2.0-15 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 37 6 43 5.0-12 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-5 0 5 1 1-1 0 0 0 7
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 42 16 58 8.0-31 3.0-17 2 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-2 0 1 0 28
Nov 05 DUKE 37 22 59 1.0-1 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Nov 12 at Florida State 39 22 61 4.0-17 1.0-7 2 2-4 1-0 2 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 23
Nov 19 at USF 52 16 68 11.0-57 6.0-49 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 3
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 26 16 42 3.0-11 0.0-0 0 0-0 4-52 0 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Opponents 449 246 695 59.0-224 19.0-128 9 7-34 11-144 11 37 1 26-26 0 1 0 241
Miami (Fla.) 503 356 859 73.0-225 23.0-118 12 9-2 6-74 7 24 1 39-39 0 0 0 318

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 05 at Maryland 1 48 48.0 48 0 0 0 0 1 4-5 32 0 8 468 58.5 0 0
Sep 17 OHIO STATE 6 279 46.5 60 0 1 3 1 3 2-2 24 0 3 194 64.7 1 0
Sep 24 KANSAS STATE 4 157 39.2 52 0 1 0 1 0 0-1 0 1 5 318 63.6 0 0
Oct 01 BETHUNE-COOKMAN 6 218 36.3 42 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 3 172 57.3 0 1
Oct 08 at Virginia Tech 2 84 42.0 52 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 28 0 7 452 64.6 4 0
Oct 15 at North Carolina 4 136 34.0 47 0 1 0 0 0 1-1 20 0 4 227 56.8 0 1
Oct 22 GEORGIA TECH 5 185 37.0 52 0 0 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 2 134 67.0 1 0
Oct 27 VIRGINIA 3 112 37.3 39 0 0 1 0 1 2-3 24 0 6 385 64.2 0 0
Nov 05 DUKE 3 110 36.7 39 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 137 68.5 0 0
Nov 12 at Florida State 5 274 54.8 66 0 1 0 4 2 3-4 38 0 6 410 68.3 2 0
Nov 19 at USF 9 304 33.8 41 0 0 7 0 6 1-1 42 0 2 140 70.0 1 0
Nov 25 BOSTON COLLEGE 6 240 40.0 45 0 0 2 0 5 1-1 30 0 5 347 69.4 0 0
Opponents 54 2147 39.8 66 0 4 18 8 18 15-20 42 1 53 3384 63.8 9 2
Miami (Fla.) 48 2051 42.7 62 0 3 19 11 11 11-14 49 1 61 3921 64.3 4 2



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Maryland 24 - 32 18 / 28 8 / 9 8 / 19 2 / 0 40-172 / 34-151 19-28-2 / 31-44-1 195 / 348 68-367 / 78-499 170 / 167 4 / 1
OHIO STATE 24 - 6 16 / 15 9 / 12 7 / 2 0 / 1 42-240 / 37-174 16-23-2 / 4-18-1 123 / 35 65-363 / 55-209 61 / 122 2 / 2
KANSAS STATE 24 - 28 18 / 16 6 / 11 11 / 5 1 / 0 27-139 / 44-265 21-31-1 / 12-18-0 272 / 133 58-411 / 62-398 134 / 75 1 / 0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 45 - 14 15 / 24 6 / 11 7 / 13 2 / 0 24-126 / 46-219 15-20-0 / 23-38-1 209 / 203 44-335 / 84-422 164 / 153 1 / 2
Virginia Tech 35 - 38 21 / 26 11 / 11 9 / 14 1 / 1 38-236 / 38-172 14-22-0 / 23-25-0 283 / 310 60-519 / 63-482 46 / 105 0 / 1
North Carolina 30 - 24 15 / 25 2 / 11 12 / 14 1 / 0 27-44 / 42-141 20-30-0 / 29-38-0 267 / 288 57-311 / 80-429 37 / 187 1 / 2
GEORGIA TECH 24 - 7 14 / 14 8 / 9 6 / 5 0 / 0 41-122 / 48-134 8-23-1 / 7-14-1 140 / 77 64-262 / 62-211 46 / 41 1 / 3
VIRGINIA 21 - 28 20 / 21 6 / 10 13 / 9 1 / 2 28-85 / 42-207 23-32-0 / 12-21-0 347 / 263 60-432 / 63-470 175 / 61 1 / 0
DUKE 49 - 14 24 / 18 12 / 7 10 / 10 2 / 1 39-265 / 33-148 14-21-0 / 22-32-1 202 / 194 60-467 / 65-342 36 / 154 0 / 2
Florida State 19 - 23 24 / 13 8 / 4 12 / 8 4 / 1 36-140 / 29-63 22-34-1 / 17-23-0 243 / 196 70-383 / 52-259 92 / 176 3 / 0
USF 6 - 3 21 / 16 5 / 7 14 / 8 2 / 1 40-57 / 30-116 27-35-0 / 16-27-1 259 / 133 75-316 / 57-249 35 / 44 1 / 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 17 - 24 14 / 20 4 / 7 9 / 11 1 / 2 16-122 / 50-153 23-40-4 / 13-17-0 245 / 196 56-367 / 67-349 116 / 112 4 / 1
Totals 318 - 241 220 / 236 85 / 109 118 / 118 17 / 9 398-1748 / 473-1943 222-339-11 / 209-315-6 2785 / 2376 737-4533 / 788-4319 1112 / 1397 19 / 15

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Maryland 6-13 / 6-14 1-3 / 2-2 33:07 / 26:53  6 : 1 4 4.3 / 4.4 7.0 / 7.9 5.4 / 6.4 2-38.5 / 1-48.0 10-65 / 4-35 0 / 2
OHIO STATE 9-15 / 4-12 1-2 / 0-0 34:30 / 25:30  9 : 0 0 5.7 / 4.7 5.3 / 1.9 5.6 / 3.8 4-47.8 / 6-46.5 5-31 / 4-25 2 / 0
KANSAS STATE 4-10 / 9-15 0-1 / 0-0 26:37 / 33:23 -6:46 5.1 / 6.0 8.8 / 7.4 7.1 / 6.4 4-39.0 / 4-39.2 4-30 / 6-51 4 / 0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 3-9 / 7-18 0-1 / 2-3 21:01 / 38:59 -17:58 5.2 / 4.8 10.4 / 5.3 7.6 / 5.0 3-39.0 / 6-36.3 6-41 / 12-116 7 / 2
Virginia Tech 6-11 / 5-10 0-2 / 1-1 28:35 / 31:25 -2:50 6.2 / 4.5 12.9 / 12.4 8.6 / 7.7 2-41.5 / 2-42.0 9-84 / 5-35 0 / 3
North Carolina 5-14 / 6-14 1-1 / 0-2 26:28 / 33:32 -7:04 1.6 / 3.4 8.9 / 7.6 5.5 / 5.4 5-34.2 / 4-34.0 3-19 / 2-25 4 / 2
GEORGIA TECH 5-14 / 8-15 2-3 / 0-2 30:36 / 29:24  1 : 1 2 3.0 / 2.8 6.1 / 5.5 4.1 / 3.4 4-46.5 / 5-37.0 1-5 / 2-10 2 / 0
VIRGINIA 2-9 / 6-15 2-3 / 1-1 29:21 / 30:39 -1:18 3.0 / 4.9 10.8 / 12.5 7.2 / 7.5 3-43.0 / 3-37.3 5-51 / 3-18 0 / 3
DUKE 6-9 / 6-14 1-1 / 2-4 30:03 / 29:57  0 : 0 6 6.8 / 4.5 9.6 / 6.1 7.8 / 5.3 2-44.5 / 3-36.7 5-36 / 6-30 0 / 0
Florida State 6-14 / 4-11 0-0 / 0-0 32:44 / 27:16  5 : 2 8 3.9 / 2.2 7.1 / 8.5 5.5 / 5.0 5-45.2 / 5-54.8 9-55 / 10-76 3 / 1
USF 8-19 / 2-12 0-0 / 0-0 38:10 / 21:50  1 6 : 2 0 1.4 / 3.9 7.4 / 4.9 4.2 / 4.4 8-43.4 / 9-33.8 6-45 / 4-40 0 / 6
BOSTON COLLEGE 3-11 / 4-12 0-0 / 0-1 21:36 / 38:24 -16:48 7.6 / 3.1 6.1 / 11.5 6.6 / 5.2 6-46.5 / 6-40.0 6-46 / 4-23 2 / 0
Totals 63-148 / 67-162 8-17 / 8-16 352:48 / 367:12 -14:24 4.4 / 4.1 8.2 / 7.5 6.2 / 5.5 48-42.7 / 54-39.8 69-508 / 62-484 24 / 19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 27 Lamar Miller vs Georgia Tech (Oct 22, 2011)
Yards Rushing 184 Lamar Miller vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
TD Rushes 2 Lamar Miller vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)

2 Mike James vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
2 Lamar Miller vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
2 Mike James at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)

Long Rush 79 Lamar Miller vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Pass attempts 39 Jacory Harris vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Pass completions 27 Jacory Harris at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Yards Passing 311 Jacory Harris vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
TD Passes 3 Jacory Harris at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)

3 Jacory Harris at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
3 Jacory Harris vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
3 Jacory Harris vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)

Long Pass 77 Jacory Harris at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Receptions 8 Travis Benjamin at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
Yards Receiving 176 Tommy Streeter vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
TD Receptions 2 Allen Hurns vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)

2 Tommy Streeter vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
2 Tommy Streeter vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)

Long Reception 77 Travis Benjamin at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Field Goals 3 Jake Wieclaw at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
Long Field Goal 49 Jake Wieclaw vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Punts 8 Dalton Botts at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 47.8 Dalton Botts vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
Long Punt 62 Dalton Botts vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Punts inside 20 3 Dalton Botts at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 44 Travis Benjamin vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Long Kickoff Return 54 Travis Benjamin vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
Tackles 14 Sean Spence vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)

14 Sean Spence at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
14 Sean Spence vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
14 Denzel Perryman vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)

Sacks 3.0 Marcus Robinson vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Tackles For Loss 3.5 Marcus Robinson vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Interceptions 1 Vaughn Telemaque at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)

1 JoJo Nicolas vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
1 Kelvin Cain vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
1 JoJo Nicolas vs Georgia Tech (Oct 22, 2011)
1 Ray-Ray Armstrong vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
1 Brandon McGee at USF (Nov 19, 2011)



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 42 vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
Yards Rushing 265 vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
Yards Per Rush 7.6 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
TD Rushes 4 vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
Pass attempts 40 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Pass completions 27 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Yards Passing 347 vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
Yards Per Pass 12.9 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
TD Passes 4 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Total Plays 75 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Total Offense 519 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Yards Per Play 8.6 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Points 49 vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
Sacks By 7 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
First Downs 24 vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)

24 at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Penalties 10 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Penalty Yards 84 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Turnovers 4 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)

4 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Interceptions By 1 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)

1 vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
1 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
1 vs Georgia Tech (Oct 22, 2011)
1 vs Duke (Nov 05, 2011)
1 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)

Punts 8 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 47.8 vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
Long Punt 62 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Punts inside 20 3 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 44 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 27 Bernard, G, at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
Yards Rushing 166 Hubert, John, vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)
TD Rushes 2 Thomas, L, at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Long Rush 47 Hubert, John, vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)
Pass attempts 44 O'Brien, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Pass completions 31 O'Brien, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Yards Passing 348 O'Brien, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
TD Passes 3 Thomas, L, at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Long Pass 78 Rocco,M, vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
Receptions 9 Jones, D, at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)

9 Bernard, G, at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
Yards Receiving 124 Dorsey, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
TD Receptions 2 Pantale,C, vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Long Reception 78 Jones,P, vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
Field Goals 4 Ferrara, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Long Field Goal 42 BONANI, Maikon, at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Punts 9 BROCKHAUS-KANN, at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 54.8 POWELL,S., at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Long Punt 66 POWELL,S., at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Punts inside 20 6 BROCKHAUS-KANN, at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 83 REID,G., at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Long Kickoff Return 39 Brown, C, at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)
Tackles 14 Drakeford, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Sacks 2.0 MCCASKILL, Keit, at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Tackles For Loss 2.5 Coples, Q, at North Carolina (Oct 15, 2011)

2.5 LATTIMORE, DeDe, at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Interceptions 1 Tate, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)

1 Chism, at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
1 Barnett, C.J., vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
1 Roby, Bradley, vs Ohio State (Sep 17, 2011)
1 Malone, Nigel, vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)
1 Attaochu, J., vs Georgia Tech (Oct 22, 2011)
1 JOYNER,L., at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
1 Fletcher,D, vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
1 Duggan,S, vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
1 Hughes,H, vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
1 Kuechly,L, vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 50 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Yards Rushing 265 vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)
Yards Per Rush 6.0 vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)
TD Rushes 2 vs Kansas State (Sep 24, 2011)

2 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Pass attempts 44 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Pass completions 31 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Yards Passing 348 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Yards Per Pass 12.5 vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
TD Passes 3 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)

3 vs Virginia (Oct 27, 2011)
Total Plays 84 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Total Offense 499 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Yards Per Play 7.7 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Points 38 at Virginia Tech (Oct 08, 2011)
Sacks By 6 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
First Downs 28 at Maryland (Sep 05, 2011)
Penalties 12 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Penalty Yards 116 vs Bethune-Cookman (Oct 01, 2011)
Turnovers 3 vs Georgia Tech (Oct 22, 2011)
Interceptions By 4 vs Boston College (Nov 25, 2011)
Punts 9 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 54.8 at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Long Punt 66 at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)
Punts inside 20 6 at USF (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 83 at Florida State (Nov 12, 2011)



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total MD OSU KS BCU VT NC GT VA DU FS USF BC
Spence, S. LB 54-52 106   D N P   3 - 3   8 - 6   6 - 2   5 - 8   7 - 7   6 - 4   6 - 4   5 - 3   2 - 4   2 - 1   4 - 1 0
Perryman, D. LB 47-22 69   2 - 1   2 - 1   0 - 3   7 - 0   4 - 2   2 - 3   6 - 1   5 - 2   5 - 2   2 - 1   3 - 1   9 - 5
Nicolas, J. DB 37-29 66   5 - 3   1 - 1   4 - 4   1 - 5   3 - 2   6 - 4   2 - 0   2 - 2   4 - 1   5 - 0   3 - 2   1 - 5
Telemaque, V. DB 36-23 59   7 - 1   1 - 2   5 - 1   2 - 3   0 - 2   2 - 3   5 - 0   3 - 3   0 - 4   7 - 0   1 - 0   3 - 4
Gaines, J. LB 24-34 58   1 - 6   2 - 4   1 - 2   4 - 4   3 - 5   4 - 5   2 - 1   2 - 5   0 - 2    -   4 - 0   1 - 0
Regis, M. DL 19-22 41   3 - 1   3 - 1   2 - 4   3 - 2   2 - 1   1 - 2   D N P   1 - 1   0 - 3   2 - 2   1 - 1   1 - 4
Chickillo, A. DL 15-23 38   1 - 1   1 - 2   0 - 1   3 - 1   2 - 6   5 - 2   1 - 1   0 - 4   0 - 2   0 - 1   1 - 2   1 - 0
McGee, B. DB 25-13 38   5 - 3    -   4 - 0   0 - 1   2 - 2   5 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 1   2 - 1   1 - 0   3 - 2   2 - 2
Robinson, M. DL 22-15 37   1 - 2   2 - 1   3 - 2   4 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 3   3 - 0   4 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 2   1 - 0   1 - 1
Armstrong, R. DB 20-14 34   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   2 - 5   4 - 1   5 - 0   1 - 0   3 - 4   D N P   3 - 1   2 - 3
Williams, M. DB 20-9 29   7 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 1   3 - 1   0 - 1   2 - 3    -   1 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 1   3 - 0   1 - 0
Smith, A. DL 15-9 24   2 - 2   3 - 2   0 - 2   0 - 1    -   2 - 0   4 - 0    -   0 - 1   2 - 1   2 - 0    -
Smith, D. DL 14-7 21   2 - 1   1 - 1   0 - 2   2 - 0   0 - 1    -   3 - 1   2 - 1   2 - 0   2 - 0    -    -
Futch, J. LB 9-11 20   1 - 3    -   2 - 0   2 - 1   0 - 3   1 - 3    -   2 - 0   1 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P
Cain, K. LB 15-5 20   D N P   D N P   D N P   2 - 0   0 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 0   0 - 1    -   5 - 0   3 - 0   3 - 3
Ojomo, A. DL 9-10 19   D N P   1 - 2   0 - 2   0 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 0   2 - 2   3 - 1   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 1
Vernon, O. DL 15-3 18   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   3 - 0   2 - 1   3 - 2   2 - 0   4 - 0
Buchanan, R. LB 11-7 18   4 - 4   4 - 1   1 - 1   2 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P
Chambers, L. DB 11-4 15   2 - 1   3 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 1   2 - 1   D N P    -    -   1 - 1    -   D N P   D N P
Finnie, T. DB 10-4 14   2 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 1   2 - 0   D N P   1 - 1   1 - 0    -   3 - 0    -   0 - 1    -
Highsmith, A. DB 8-4 12   1 - 1   0 - 1    -   4 - 1    -   D N P    -   1 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 0    -    -
Swasey, A. DB 6-5 11   1 - 0    -   1 - 2   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 1   0 - 1    -   0 - 1
Porter, C. 5-5 10   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   2 - 1   3 - 4
Thompkins, K. 8-1 9    -   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   1 - 1    -   1 - 0    -
Clements, E. 7-2 9   2 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   0 - 2   1 - 0    -    -
Green, S. DL 4-3 7   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 2    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   2 - 0   1 - 1
Cornileus, T. DB 4-3 7   D N P   D N P   D N P   2 - 0   0 - 1   0 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 0    -    -    -    -
Fentress, N. LB 5-1 6   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   0 - 1    -   3 - 0   D N P   D N P    -
Forston, M. DL 3-2 5   D N P   2 - 0   1 - 1   0 - 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P
Pierre, O. DL 3-1 4   0 - 1    -   D N P   1 - 0    -    -   2 - 0   D N P    -   D N P   D N P   D N P
Gholston, N. DB 2-2 4   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   0 - 1    -    -   D N P   1 - 0   0 - 1   1 - 0    -
Paul, G. LB 1-3 4   0 - 1   D N P    -   D N P    -   D N P    -   1 - 0   0 - 2   D N P   D N P    -
Rodgers, K. DB 2-1 3   D N P   D N P    -   1 - 1    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -
Johnson, D. DB 2-1 3    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 1   1 - 0    -    -    -   D N P   D N P
James, M. 2-1 3    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 1    -
Feliciano, J. 2-0 2    -    -    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   D N P   D N P    -    -    -
Dorsett, P. 0-2 2    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -
Wieclaw, J. 2-0 2    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0
Byrd, L. 2-0 2    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -
McDermott, S. 0-1 1    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -   D N P   D N P    -
Ivory, C. 0-1 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -
Harvey, S. DL 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P
Calhoun, J. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -
Dunckel, C. DL 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P
Botts, D. 0-1 1    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -
Bruneau, B. 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P    -
Miller, L. 1-0 1    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -



Total Tackles UA-A Total MD OSU KS BCU VT NC GT VA DU FS USF BC
Tolson, J. DB 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0
Hurns, A. 1-0 1    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Games Played (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS MD OSU KS BCU VT NC GT VA DU FS USF BC
1E Armbrister, T. 2/-  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
26 Armstrong, R. 7/1  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  . . .  X X X  X X X
3 Benjamin, T. 11/9  . . . START START START START START START START  X X X START  X X X START
13 Botts, D. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
87 Bruneau, B. 2/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X
45 Buchanan, R. 4/4 START START START START  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
79 Bunche, M. 8/1  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X START  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X
2 Byrd, L. 12/2 START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X
94 Cain, K. 9/2  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START START
43 Calhoun, J. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
32 Chambers, L. 9/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .
71 Chickillo, A. 12/9  X X X  X X X  X X X START START START START START START START START START
23 Clements, E. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
82 Cleveland, A. 8/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
39 Cornileus, T. 9/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
4L Craig, A. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
85 Dorsett, P. 12/1  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X
90 Dunckel, C. 2/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
49 Dye, D. 6/2  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X START  X X X  X X X START
70 Feliciano, J. 10/8  X X X START START START START START START  . . .  . . . START  X X X START
4O Fentress, N. 7/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X
61 Figueroa, J. 7/1 START  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .
20 Finnie, T. 11/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
9 Ford, C. 12/6 START START  X X X START START START START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
99 Forston, M. 3/3  . . . START START START  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
58 Futch, J. 9/4 START  X X X  X X X  X X X START START  X X X START  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
59 Gaines, J. 12/8 START START START START START START START START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
37 Gholston, N. 8/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
53 Goldstein, S. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
51 Green, S. 4/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X
92 Grimble, J. 7/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
66 Gunn, H. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
33 Hagens, M. 12/4  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X START  X X X START  X X X  X X X START
19 Hall, D. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
12 Harris, J. 11/11  . . . START START START START START START START START START START START
76 Harvey, S. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
77 Henderson, S. 8/2  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X START  . . .
30 Highsmith, A. 11/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
34 Holton, C 3/-  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
63 Horn, T. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
1 Hurns, A. 12/7 START START START START  X X X  X X X START START  X X X START  X X X  X X X
60 Ivory, C. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
5 James, M. 12/2  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
24 Johnson, D. 10/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .
78 Johnson, J. 1/-  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
5F Levine, Miles 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
68 Lewis, J. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .



2011 University of Miami Football
Miami (Fla.) Games Played (as of Nov 25, 2011)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS MD OSU KS BCU VT NC GT VA DU FS USF BC
65 Linder, B. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
62 McDermott, S. 10/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X
21 McGee, B. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
6 Miller, L. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
17 Morris, S. 5/1 START  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .
29 Nicolas, J. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
97 Ojomo, A. 11/10  . . . START START  X X X START START START START START START START START
36 Paul, G. 7/-  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X
27 Payne, K. 2/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
95 Perry, D. 5/-  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  X X X
52 Perryman, D. 12/5  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START  X X X START START START START
91 Pierre, O. 7/-  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .
96 Porter, C. 2/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X
54 Regis, M. 11/6 START START START START START START  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
56 Robinson, M. 12/7 START  X X X  X X X  X X X START START START START START START  X X X  X X X
22 Rodgers, K. 10/-  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
80 Scott, R. 6/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
48 Smith, A. 12/4 START START START START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
98 Smith, D. 12/7 START  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X START START START START START START
31 Spence, S. 11/11  . . . START START START START START START START START START START START
8 Streeter, T. 12/7  X X X  X X X START  X X X START  X X X  X X X START START START START START
28 Swasey, A. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
7 Telemaque, V. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
83 Thompkins, K. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
38 Thompson, D. 1/-  . . .  . . .  X X X  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .
3B Tolson, J. 1/-  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X
35 Vernon, O. 6/3  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  X X X  X X X  X X X START START START
46 Walford, C. 12/8 START START START START  X X X START  X X X  X X X START START START  X X X
72 Washington, B. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
75 Wheeler, J. 11/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  . . .  X X X
16 Whipple, S. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
40 Wieclaw, J. 12/-  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X  X X X
41 Williams, M. 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
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